Harshitha Annapragada & Co, Cost Accountants 
(firm registration no. 006031), appointed by 
the Board of Directors of the Company, as 
Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost  

records of the Company for the year ending  
31st March, 2026, amounting to ₹75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy-Five Thousand only) plus out of pocket 
expenses, at actuals and applicable taxes be and is 
hereby ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and is hereby authorised 
to do all acts and take all such steps as may be

[...]

or disqualified from being appointed or continuing as Directors of companies by SEBI / Ministry of Corporate Affairs or 
any such statutory authority, is provided in Annexure 10 of this Report.

SHARE CAPITAL

As on 31st March, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was ₹3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore and 
Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 35,00,000 (Thirty Five lakhs) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- each. 

As on 31st March, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company was ₹3,02,32,870/- 
(Rupees Three Crore Two lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy only) comprising of 30,23,287 (Thirty 
Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Seven) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- each.

During the year under review:

	 There was no change in capital structure of your Company. 

	 The Promoter’s Shareholding as on 31st March, 2025 has increased from 71.19% to 71.41% and Public 
shareholding has decreased from 28.81% to 28.59%.